Extending MPLS technology in providing quality of service among
different autonomous systems using Relay Race transmission approach
ANURAG GOYAL
Research Scholar
Punjab Technical University, Kapurthala, Punjab
#30C/1, New Lal Bagh Colony, Opposite Polo Ground, Patiala, Punjab
INDIA

of LSRs for signal amplification does support
numerous ranges of bands including P-GSM,
EGSM, RGSM, and TGSM and hence may avoid call
drops among autonomous systems.
Table 9: Transmission rate w.r.t. band using repeaters
System Band Custom
ized
band
Uplink (MHz) Downlink
(MHz)
Successful
packet
transmissi
on rate in
%
T-GSM-380 380 380 380.2–389.8 390.2–399.8 0
T-GSM-410 410 410 410.2–419.8 420.2–429.8 0
GSM-450 450 450 450.6–457.6 460.6–467.6 90
GSM-480 480 480 479.0–486.0 489.0–496.0 89
GSM-710 710 710 698.2–716.2 728.2–746.2 85
GSM-750 750 750 747.2–762.2 777.2–792.2 80
T-GSM-810 810 810 806.2–821.2 851.2–866.2 0
GSM-850 850 850 824.2–849.2 869.2–894.2 75
T-GSM-900 900 900 870.4–876.0 915.4–921.0 0
P-GSM-
900*
900 920 890.0–915.0 935.0–960.0 70
E-GSM-